

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME OF PUBLICATION ONLINE. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONSULT INDIVIDUAL ITEMS PACKAGING OR CONTACT THE CUSTOMER CARE TEAM.

Product Manufacturer:

The Mouse House Cheese Co

Product Name & Code:

Italian Pizza Cheddar

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1759/423	1759/423
Total Fat	32.1	32.1
Saturated	22.7	22.7
Carbohydrates	10.0	10.0
Sugar	0.4	0.4
Protein	24.1	24.1
Salt	1.39	1.39

Ingredient ListCheddar (**MILK**), Tomato Flakes, Garlic, Basil,
Preservative (E202)**Storage Information**

Store Below 6°C

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

Suitable forGluten free and
Vegetarian**Additional Information**

Product Manufacturer:

The Mouse House Cheese Co

Product Name & Code:

Black Pepper Cheddar

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1783/430	1783/430
Total Fat	34.4	34.4
Saturated	24.6	24.6
Carbohydrates	7.5	7.5
Sugar	0.2	0.2
Protein	23.3	23.3
Salt	1.37	1.37

Ingredient ListCheddar (MILK), Cracked Black Pepper,
Preservatives (E202)**Storage Information**

Store Below 6°C

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

Suitable forGluten Free and
Vegetarian**Additional Information**

Click or tap here to enter text.

Product Manufacturer:

The Mouse House Cheese Co

Product Name & Code:

Lincoln Steep Hill Vintage Cheddar

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1700/410	1700/410
Total Fat	34.4	34.4
Saturated	21.7	21.7
Carbohydrates	0.1	0.1
Sugar	0.1	0.1
Protein	25.0	25.0
Salt	1.8	1.8

Ingredient List

Cheddar (MILK), Salt, Rennet

Storage Information

Store Below 6°C

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

Suitable forGluten free and
Vegetarian**Additional Information**

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Darlington & Daughters

Manufacturer Address:

47 Lancaster Fields, Crewe, CW1 6FF

Product Name & Code:

Sweet Apple Chutney 8803-06

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	861kj/200kcal	
Total Fat	0.1	
Saturated	0	
Carbohydrates	49.4	
Sugar	47.2	
Protein	0.9	
Salt	0.3	

Ingredient List

Bramley Apples (55%), Sugar, Onions, Sultanas, Malt Vinegar (From **Barley**), Cornflour, Salt, Spices, Colour: Natural Caramel.

Storage Information

Refrigerate Once Opened

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

UK

Suitable for**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Manufacturer name:

WALKER'S SHORTBREAD LTD

Manufacturer Address:

ABERLOUR-ON-SPEY, AB389PD. EDGAR ROAD ELGIN, IV306YQ.

Product Name & Code:

211 HIGHLAND OATCAKES

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/kcal	1950 kJ/465 kcal	5460 kJ/1302 kcal
Total Fat	19.3 g	54.0 g
Saturated	5.0 g	14.0 g
Carbohydrates	58.9 g	164.9 g
Sugar	2.6 g	7.3 g
Protein	10.9 g	30.5 g
Salt	1.22 g	3.4 g

Ingredient List

Oatmeal (76%), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), **wheat flour** (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, salt, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), skimmed **milk powder**.

Storage Information

Cool and dry (ambient)

May Contain Statements

May also contain nuts.

Country of Origin

Made in Scotland with EU and non-EU oats.

Suitable for

Vegetarians. Kosher.

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

N/A